PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oliver SCHNELL	07/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHAEFFLER KG
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1-3
City:	Herzogenaurach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12537335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000
Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INA-317

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald C. Lucas

Total Attachments: 1

source=INA-317_Assignment_EXE#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023066 FRAME: 0887

Our Ref: INA-317

Client's Ref: 6589H-18-US

ASSIGNMENT

0), and of other good and valuable
receipt whereof old, assigned, transferred and set over invention or improvement in
a for Letters Patent of the United States filed held and enjoyed by said assignee, its the terms for which all Letters Patent have been held and enjoyed by the
e application for and to receive Letters
will execute or procure any further d at any time, upon the request and at pers that may be necessary or desirable by be granted therefor in said Assigned at the expense of said attents for said invention, or any part or ed therefor, and will make all rightful or for aiding therein, without further igns or other legal representatives.
emarks is Hereby Authorized ited States for said invention to said
SQUEE L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.

PATENT REEL: 023066 FRAME: 0888